
STOP SHEET 0031_3-07_AM

PRINTED 08/13/12

RM DARLENE HART

DRIVER BARBARA JOHNSON

BUS 03-07

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_3-07_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 1009 WOODBURY PL 06:38am 12

02 3061 WOODBURY CIR 06:40am 1

03 2002 WOODBURY DR 06:43am 5

04 BECKS LAKE RD & ELDER LN 06:49am 1

05 1000 BECKS LAKE RD 06:51am 2

06 1500 BECKS LAKE RD 06:54am 3

07 1400 BECKS LAKE RD 06:54am 1

08 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & VIRECENT RD 06:59am 1

09 502 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 07:01am 1

10 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & GAINEY LN 07:04am 6

11 1355 WISHBONE RD 07:06am 6

12 CLYMIL DR & NIGHT MARES LN 07:09am 1

13 968 CLYMIL DR 07:09am 1

14 122 EDEN LN 07:14am 2

15 EDEN LN & VIRECENT RD 07:14am 0

16 1090 VIRECENT RD 07:14am 1

17 197 CROWNDALE RD 07:16am 1

18 402 CROWNDALE CT 07:16am 3

19 COTTAGE HILL RD & VIRECENT RD 07:19am 1

JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 07:20am



STOP SHEET 0031_3-07_PM

PRINTED 08/13/12

RM DARLENE HART

DRIVER BARBARA JOHNSON

BUS 03-07

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_3-07_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 2:10pm

02 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & VIRECENT RD 2:12pm 2

03 502 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 2:14pm 1

04 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & GAINEY LN 2:17pm 6

05 1355 WISHBONE RD 2:17pm 6

06 CLYMIL DR & NIGHT MARES LN 2:20pm 1

07 968 CLYMIL DR 2:22pm 1

08 122 EDEN LN 2:25pm 2

09 EDEN LN & VIRECENT RD 2:25pm 0

10 1090 VIRECENT RD 2:27pm 1

11 197 CROWNDALE RD 2:27pm 0

12 402 CROWNDALE CT 2:27pm 0

13 COTTAGE HILL RD & VIRECENT RD 2:30pm 1

14 BECKS LAKE RD & ELDER LN 2:35pm 0

15 1000 BECKS LAKE RD 2:37pm 2

16 1400 BECKS LAKE RD 2:39pm 1

17 1500 BECKS LAKE RD 2:39pm 3

18 2002 WOODBURY DR 2:47pm 0

19 3061 WOODBURY CIR 2:47pm 4

20 1009 WOODBURY PL 2:50pm 14



STOP SHEET 0031_28-08_AM

PRINTED 08/13/12

RM DARLENE HART

DRIVER BJ KASER

BUS 28-08

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_28-08_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 LAVANDA LN & JACK`S BRANCH RD 06:25am 0

02 1455 RIVER ANNEX RD 06:25am 0

03 RIVER ANNEX RD & DARBY RD 06:25am 5

04 1096 RIVER ANNEX RD 06:29am 4

05 1122 JACKS BRANCH RD 06:30am 1

06 871 JACKS BRANCH RD 06:33am 8

07 651 JACKS BRANCH RD 06:34am 2

08 ANNIE BELL DR & EARL GENE RD 06:38am 0

09 300 JACKS BRANCH RD 06:38am 1

10 210 JACKS BRANCH RD 06:41am 1

11 130 JACKS BRANCH RD 06:41am 2

12 11 JACKS BRANCH RD 06:44am 2

13 MUSCOGEE RD & KITTRELL ST 06:48am 1

14 1425 MUSCOGEE RD 06:48am 5

15 1575 MUSCOGEE RD 06:49am 1

16 1675 MUSCOGEE RD 06:49am 1

17 1645 MUSCOGEE RD 06:49am 1

18 1780 MUSCOGEE RD 06:52am 1

19 2510 MUSCOGEE RD 06:55am 0

20 BEULAH RD & PEARTREE DR 06:58am 2

21 1140 MUSCOGEE RD 07:08am 5

22 MUSCOGEE RD & RITTENBERRY RD 07:09am 0

23 1052 MUSCOGEE RD 07:09am 1

24 1026 MUSCOGEE RD 07:09am 2

25 MUSCOGEE RD & HIXON CT 07:12am 2

26 MUSCOGEE RD & HICKS ST 07:12am 6

27 908 MUSCOGEE RD 07:13am 1

JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 07:20am



STOP SHEET 0031_28-08_PM

PRINTED 08/13/12

RM DARLENE HART

DRIVER BJ KASER

BUS 28-08

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_28-08_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 2:10pm

02 908 MUSCOGEE RD 2:16pm 1

03 MUSCOGEE RD & HICKS ST 2:16pm 6

04 MUSCOGEE RD & HIXON CT 2:16pm 2

05 1026 MUSCOGEE RD 2:19pm 2

06 1052 MUSCOGEE RD 2:19pm 1

07 MUSCOGEE RD & RITTENBERRY RD 2:19pm 0

08 1140 MUSCOGEE RD 2:19pm 5

09 130 JACKS BRANCH RD 2:22pm 2

10 210 JACKS BRANCH RD 2:22pm 1

11 300 JACKS BRANCH RD 2:22pm 1

12 ANNIE BELL DR & EARL GENE RD 2:25pm 2

13 651 JACKS BRANCH RD 2:28pm 0

14 871 JACKS BRANCH RD 2:28pm 8

15 1122 JACKS BRANCH RD 2:31pm 1

16 LAVANDA LN & JACK`S BRANCH RD 2:31pm 0

17 1455 RIVER ANNEX RD 2:34pm 0

18 RIVER ANNEX RD & DARBY RD 2:34pm 5

19 1096 RIVER ANNEX RD 2:34pm 4

20 11 JACKS BRANCH RD 2:43pm 2

21 1675 MUSCOGEE RD 2:43pm 1

22 1780 MUSCOGEE RD 2:46pm 1

23 2510 MUSCOGEE RD 2:49pm 0

24 BEULAH RD & PEARTREE DR 2:52pm 2

25 1645 MUSCOGEE RD 2:58pm 1

26 1575 MUSCOGEE RD 2:58pm 1

27 1425 MUSCOGEE RD 2:58pm 5

28 MUSCOGEE RD & KITTRELL ST 2:58pm 1



STOP SHEET 0031_21-02_AM

PRINTED 08/13/12

RM DARLENE HART

DRIVER BARANDA KIRKPATRICK

BUS 21-02

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_21-02_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 558 E NINE MILE RD 06:28am 0

02 1200 TECUMSEH TRL 06:36am 0

03 420 DEERFOOT  LN 06:46am 0

04 CARVER ST & WEBB ST 06:52am 0

05 1117 ISABELLA RD 06:56am 0

06 BROOKHILLS DR & WELL LINE RD 07:00am 0

07 401 LAKEVIEW AVE 07:00am 0

08 212 BOOTH AVE 07:02am 0

09 862 N HWY 29 07:04am 0

10 1150 CEDAR TREE LN 07:06am 0

11 2063 SMYERS RD 07:14am 0

JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 07:20am



STOP SHEET 0031_21-02_PM

PRINTED 08/13/12

RM DARLENE HART

DRIVER BARANDA KIRKPATRICK

BUS 21-02

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_21-02_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 2:10pm

02 2063 SMYERS RD 2:17pm 0

03 1150 CEDAR TREE LN 2:26pm 0

04 862 N HWY 29 2:29pm 0

05 212 BOOTH AVE 2:31pm 0

06 401 LAKEVIEW AVE 2:34pm 0

07 BROOKHILLS DR & WELL LINE RD 2:36pm 0

08 1117 ISABELLA RD 2:38pm 0

09 CARVER ST & WEBB ST 2:43pm 0

10 420 DEERFOOT  LN 2:50pm 0

11 1200 TECUMSEH TRL 3:00pm 0

12 558 E NINE MILE RD 3:12pm 0



STOP SHEET 0031_10-07_AM

PRINTED 08/13/12

RM DARLENE HART

DRIVER MARGARET BODIFORD

BUS 10-07

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_10-07_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 GONZALEZ PARK DR & PAULINE ST 06:38am 1

02 FAWN LN & DEERFOOT  LN 06:38am 0

03 GOLDENROD RD & DEERFOOT LN 06:42am 3

04 GOLDENROD RD & WOODLAKE DR 06:42am 7

05 301 90 AND 9 RANCH RD 06:48am 0

06 1012 KATHLEEN AVE 06:52am 0

07 1215 KATHLEEN AVE 06:52am 11

08 KATHLEEN AVE & ADOBE TRL 06:57am 3

09 OLD NOVAK RD & CANDY LN 07:02am 11

10 OLD NOVAK RD & EL CAMINO DR 07:04am 11

11 OLD NOVAK RD & BENJULYN RD 07:06am 6

12 142 COUNTRI LN 07:11am 6

JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 07:20am



STOP SHEET 0031_10-07_PM

PRINTED 08/13/12

RM DARLENE HART

DRIVER MARGARET BODIFORD

BUS 10-07

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_10-07_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 2:10pm

02 GONZALEZ PARK DR & PAULINE ST 2:18pm 0

03 FAWN LN & DEERFOOT LN 2:18pm 16

04 GOLDENROD RD & DEERFOOT LN 2:21pm 2

05 GOLDENROD RD & WOODLAKE DR 2:22pm 7

06 301 90 AND 9 RANCH RD 2:24pm 0

07 1012 KATHLEEN AVE 2:27pm 0

08 1215 KATHLEEN AVE 2:27pm 12

09 KATHLEEN AVE & ADOBE TRL 2:30pm 3

10 OLD NOVAK RD & CANDY LN 2:33pm 12

11 OLD NOVAK RD & EL CAMINO DR 2:34pm 10

12 OLD NOVAK RD & BENJULYN RD 2:34pm 6

13 142 COUNTRI LN 2:37pm 5



STOP SHEET 0031_20-08_AM

PRINTED 08/13/12

RM DARLENE HART

DRIVER TONYA BURSON

BUS 20-08

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_20-08_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 MUSCOGEE RD & SANTA ROSA RD 06:56am 0

02 MADRID RD & ISABELLA RD 06:59am 3

03 133 NAVARRO RD 06:59am 0

04 NAVARRO RD & SAN CARLOS RD 07:02am 1

05 BALBOA RD & PERDIDO RD 07:02am 8

06 SANTA ROSA RD & DE SOTO RD 07:05am 2

07 MADRID RD & DE SOTO RD 07:05am 0

08 MADRID RD & WELL LINE RD 07:05am 10

09 WELL LINE RD & BROOKHILLS DR 07:09am 7

10 ROSE PETAL LN & PINE TOP LN 07:10am 0

11 NEAL RD & FOREHAND LN 07:13am 9

12 1001 NEAL RD 07:15am 1

JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 07:20am



STOP SHEET 0031_20-08_PM

PRINTED 08/13/12

RM DARLENE HART

DRIVER TONYA BURSON

BUS 20-08

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_20-08_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 2:10pm

02 1001 NEAL RD 2:12pm 0

03 NEAL RD & FOREHAND LN 2:14pm 0

04 WELL LINE RD & BROOKHILLS DR 2:14pm 0

05 ROSE PETAL LN & PINE TOP LN 2:15pm 0

06 MADRID RD & WELL LINE RD 2:17pm 0

07 MADRID RD & DE SOTO RD 2:17pm 0

08 SANTA ROSA RD & DE SOTO RD 2:19pm 0

09 BALBOA RD & PERDIDO RD 2:19pm 0

10 NAVARRO RD & SAN CARLOS RD 2:22pm 0

11 133 NAVARRO RD 2:22pm 0

12 MADRID RD & ISABELLA RD 2:24pm 0

13 MUSCOGEE RD & SANTA ROSA RD 2:26pm 0



STOP SHEET 0031_24-09_AM

PRINTED 08/13/12

RM DARLENE HART

DRIVER MARIE BODIFORD

BUS 24-09

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_24-09_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 MCKENZIE RD & EASTMAN LN 06:38am 1

02 417 MCKENZIE RD 06:40am 0

03 MCKENZIE RD & EZELL LN 06:42am 2

04 700 MCKENZIE RD 06:44am 3

05 825 MCKENZIE RD 06:45am 3

06 MCKENZIE RD & CHAVERS RD 06:48am 4

07 1086 MCKENZIE RD 06:49am 1

08 1275 MCKENZIE RD 06:53am 15

09 MCKENZIE RD & SMYERS RD 06:54am 4

10 MCKENZIE RD & ELNA RD 06:56am 11

11 2106 PARKER RD 06:59am 1

12 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & PARKER RD 07:02am 11

13 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & BUCKHEAD TRACE 07:05am 8

14 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & HOLLOW POINT DR 07:09am 1

15 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & HANDY RD 07:13am 4

16 1100 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 07:14am 0

17 960 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 07:15am 0

18 909 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 07:16am 1

JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 07:20am



STOP SHEET 0031_24-09_PM

PRINTED 08/13/12

RM DARLENE HART

DRIVER MARIE BODIFORD

BUS 24-09

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_24-09_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 2:10pm

02 MCKENZIE RD & EASTMAN LN 2:12pm 1

03 417 MCKENZIE RD 2:15pm 0

04 MCKENZIE RD & EZELL LN 2:15pm 2

05 700 MCKENZIE RD 2:15pm 3

06 825 MCKENZIE RD 2:16pm 3

07 MCKENZIE RD & CHAVERS RD 2:19pm 4

08 1086 MCKENZIE RD 2:19pm 1

09 1275 MCKENZIE RD 2:19pm 15

10 MCKENZIE RD & SMYERS RD 2:19pm 4

11 MCKENZIE RD & ELNA RD 2:20pm 11

12 2106 PARKER RD 2:23pm 1

13 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & PARKER RD 2:24pm 11

14 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & BUCKHEAD TRACE 2:25pm 7

15 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & HOLLOW POINT DR 2:26pm 1

16 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & HANDY RD 2:28pm 4

17 1100 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 2:30pm 0

18 960 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 2:31pm 0

19 909 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 2:35pm 1



STOP SHEET 0031_19-08_AM

PRINTED 08/13/12

RM DARLENE HART

DRIVER PAGAN BAKER

BUS 19-08

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_19-08_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 409 WASHINGTON ST 06 :35am 0

02 628 MUSCOGEE RD 06:37am 0

03 HICKS ST & TAYLOR ST 06:43am 0

04 TAYLOR ST & ROBINSON ST 06:43am 7

05 PINE ST & WEGNER AVE 06:49am 3

06 ROCKY AVE & MINTZ LN 06:49am 5

07 MINTZ LN & PACE  PKWY 06:55am 4

08 BOOTH AVE & JONAH ST 06:56am 9

09 MORRIS AVE & COULTER AVE 06:56am 4

10 LAKEVIEW AVE & ESCAMBIA AVE 06:56am 0

11 LAKEVIEW AVE & BELMONT AVE 07:03am 4

12 FORREST ST & ESCAMBIA AVE 07:03am 7

13 LAKEVIEW AVE & WELL LINE RD 07:04am 3

14 417 WELL LINE RD 07:06am 3

15 WELL LINE RD & WATSON AVE 07:06am 0

16 807 COULTER AVE 07:06am 3

17 BOOTH AVE & MAGNOLIA AVE 07:12am 1

18 VAUGHN AVE & MONROE AVE 07:13am 1

JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 07:20am



STOP SHEET 0031_19-08_PM

PRINTED 08/13/12

RM DARLENE HART

DRIVER PAGAN BAKER

BUS 19-08

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_19-08_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 2:10pm

02 MONROE AVE & VAUGHN ST 2:14pm 1

03 BOOTH AVE & MAGNOLIA AVE 2:14pm 1

04 807 COULTER AVE 2:14pm 2

05 WELL LINE RD & WATSON AVE 2:14pm 1

06 417 WELL LINE RD 2:19pm 3

07 LAKEVIEW AVE & WELL LINE RD 2:19pm 3

08 FORREST ST & ESCAMBIA AVE 2:21pm 7

09 LAKEVIEW AVE & BELMONT AVE 2:21pm 4

10 LAKEVIEW AVE & ESCAMBIA AVE 2:21pm 0

11 MORRIS AVE & COULTER AVE 2:26pm 4

12 BOOTH AVE & JONAH ST 2:27pm 9

13 PACE PKWY & MINTZ LN 2:28pm 4

14 ROCKY AVE & MINTZ LN 2:29pm 5

15 PINE ST & WEGNER AVE 2:30pm 5

16 628 MUSCOGEE RD 2:34pm 0

17 TAYLOR ST & ROBINSON ST 2:35pm 7

18 HICKS ST & TAYLOR ST 2:39pm 0

19 409 WASHINGTON ST 2:43pm 0



STOP SHEET 0031_01-12_AM

PRINTED 08/13/12

RM DARLENE HART

DRIVER DAISY ROBINSON

BUS 01-12

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_01-12_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 195 NEAL RD 06:37am 1

02 570 NEAL RD 06:40am 1

03 PHALROSE LN & COOLEY RD 06:40am 4

04 CEDAR TREE LN & CEDAR POINT RD 06:41am 6

05 780 CEDAR TREE LN 06:45am 1

06 941 PINOAK LN 06:48am 2

07 2198 N HWY 29 06:49am 0

08 HAZZARD LN & N HWY 29 06:52am 4

09 351 W QUINTETTE RD 06:55am 1

10 2357 WELCOME RD 06:59am 0

11 WELCOME ROAD & WELCOME CIR 06:59am 16

12 200 W QUINTETTE RD 07:02am 5

13 W QUINTETTE RD & STACEY RD 07:02am 7

14 2261 STACEY RD 07:07am 0

15 N HWY 95A & COWETA RD 07:08am 0

16 2997 N HWY 95A 07:10am 4

17 1846 N HIGHWAY 95A 07:13am 0

18 N HIGHWAY 95A & DAYLILY RD 07:14am 0

JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 07:20am



STOP SHEET 0031_01-12_PM

PRINTED 08/13/12

RM DARLENE HART

DRIVER DAISY ROBINSON

BUS 01-12

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_01-12_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 2:10pm

02 195 NEAL RD 2:13pm 0

03 570 NEAL RD 2:16pm 1

04 PHALROSE LN & COOLEY RD 2:16pm 4

05 CEDAR TREE LN & CEDAR POINT RD 2:20pm 6

06 780 CEDAR TREE LN 2:21pm 1

07 941 PINOAK LN 2:24pm 2

08 2198 N HWY 29 2:27pm 2

09 HAZZARD LN & N HWY 29 2:28pm 4

10 351 W QUINTETTE RD 2:34pm 1

11 2357 WELCOME RD 2:34pm 0

12 WELCOME RD & WELCOME CIR 2:36pm 14

13 200 W QUINTETTE RD 2:40pm 5

14 W QUINTETTE RD & STACEY RD 2:41pm 7

15 2261 STACEY RD 2:41pm 0

16 N HWY 95A & COWETA RD 2:44pm 0

17 2997 N HWY 95A 2:48pm 3

18 1846 N HIGHWAY 95A 2:54pm 0

19 N HIGHWAY 95A & DAYLILY RD 2:57pm 0


